virtually affected all sectors of the Nigerian economy, and at the same time a source of public 
concern. This study therefore focuses on the privatization of Unity Schools in Nigeria: 
implications for the nation’s education sector. The study became imperative based on the public 
outcry that followed the privatization of the one hundred and four (104) unity schools in the 
eleventh hour of the Obasanjor’s administration in 2007. The unpopular policy which was later 
reversed by the Yar adua’s reign has some implications for the education sectors. The paper 
adopted content analysis and Focused Group Study (FGS) techniques to sample opinion from the